

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5459 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

ASSAM BROOK LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Sivaramakrishan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Patanjali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER