

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 89279/2018 In Civil Appeal No(s). 5459/2013

ASSAM BROOK LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR.
(APPLN. FOR EARLY HEARING)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neelu M., Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mihhir, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of May, 2019.

IA 89279/2018 stands disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar