

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5459/2013

ASSAM BROOK LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2020 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Tonmoy Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

List the appeal in the week commencing 20 January  
2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER