

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5459/2013

ASSAM BROOK LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 01.03.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR